Hoosier Hills Boys Conference

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=
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Floyd Central High School
Jennings County High School

New Albany High School

Seymour High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Columbus East High School
Jeffersonville High School

Average Time Score

00:16:55.88
00:17:13.92
00:18:08.11
00:18:14.22
00:19:09.21
00:19:53.24
00:22:11.54
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Hoosier Hills Boys Conference

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1 Floyd Central High School 00:16:55.88 12 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 502  Will Conway 00:16:15.28 1
2 3 508 Weston Naville 00:16:42.08 3
3 5 507  Mitchel Meier 00:16:44.06 5
4 11 509 Noah Nifong 00:17:21.77 11
5 14 500 Luca Cirincione 00:17:35.45 14
6 15 510  Nathan Wheatley 00:17:39.60 (15)
7 16 505  Adam Heitz 00:17:40.32 (16)
2  Jennings County High School 00:17:13.92 12 47
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 531  EliWahlman 00:16:55.63 7
2 8 521 Lane Elsner 00:17:09.41 8
3 9 520 Brenden Baker 00:17:17.89 9
4 10 522  Aiden Ernstes 00:17:18.08 10
5 13 530 Logan Mcintosh 00:17:28.61 13
6 18 528  Noah Mcfall 00:17:58.00 (18)
7 21 524 Elijah Hatton 00:18:31.27 (21)
3  New Albany High School 00:18:08.11 9 83
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 536  Aaron Lord 00:16:31.23 2
2 4 537  Aidan Lord 00:16:42.99 4
3 17 535 Ben Jacobs 00:17:42.57 17
4 20 539  Gavin Thompson 00:18:31.11 20
5 54 532 Jake Brown 00:21:12.52 40
6 58 533  Jacob Evaldi 00:22:23.43 (42)
7 61 534  Isaiah Frazier 00:23:03.27 (44)
4 Seymour High School 00:18:14.22 12 89
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 543  Jude Bane 00:16:44.84 6
2 12 549  Michael Proffer 00:17:26.78 12
3 24 553 Ty Tormoehlen 00:18:39.81 22
4 26 550 Wes Proffer 00:19:09.74 24
5 27 552  Sam Rockey 00:19:10.72 25
6 42 548  Carter Murphy 00:20:05.16 (35)
7 43 551 Will Proffer 00:20:15.15 (36)
5 Bedford North Lawrence High Scho 00:19:09.21 11 126
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 476  Jonah Bailey 00:18:15.57 19
2 25 485 Colton Sons 00:19:09.29 23
3 28 477  Cole Baker 00:19:13.17 26
4 31 486  Zane Thompson 00:19:26.96 28
5 34 482 Max Klein 00:19:41.09 30
6 38 480  Cameron Haste 00:19:52.93 (33)
7 40 487  Chase Turner 00:19:56.02 (34)
6 Columbus East High School 00:19:53.24 9 162
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 30 489  Jackson Brookes 00:19:20.71 27
2 33 490 Braeden Collins 00:19:37.51 29
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Hoosier Hills Boys Conference

3 35 496  Derek Patchett 00:19:43.30 31

4 45 488  Ervin Briseno 00:20:21.35 37

5 46 495  Cayden Lynott 00:20:22.82 38

6 55 492  Parker Hammack 00:21:36.92 (41)

7 65 494  Anthony Lioyd 00:23:41.07 (46)
7  Jeffersonville High School 00:22:11.54 6 206

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 517  Bradley Owen 00:19:43.80 32

2 48 512  Sam Broady 00:20:34.42 39

3 60 514  Collin Durbin 00:22:46.53 43

4 63 516  Ryan Hays 00:23:23.12 45

5 66 518  Eli Peppers 00:24:30.36 47

6 70 513  Colin Dean 00:26:31.98 (48)

Printed: 10/2/2021 5:09:35 PM Page: 3 of 5



Hoosier Hills Boys Conference

Individual Overall Results

Score Bib# Name

Overall
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 (15)
16 (16)
17 17
18 (18)
19 19
20 20
21 (21)
22 0
23 0
24 22
25 23
26 24
27 25
28 26
29 0
30 27
31 28
32 0
33 29
34 30
35 31
36 32
37 0
38 (33)
39 0
40 (34)
41 0
42 (35)
43 (36)
44 0
45 37
46 38
47 0
48 39
49 0
50 0
51 0

502
536
508
537
507
543
531
521
520
522
509
549
530
500
510
505
535
528
476
539
524
506
503
553
485
550
552
477
501
489
486
526
490
482
496
517
527
480
511
487
529
548
551
547
488
495
504
512
525
523
479

Will Conway
Aaron Lord
Weston Naville
Aidan Lord
Mitchel Meier
Jude Bane

Eli Wahiman
Lane Elsner
Brenden Baker
Aiden Ernstes
Noah Nifong
Michael Proffer
Logan Mcintosh
Luca Cirincione
Nathan Wheatley
Adam Heitz

Ben Jacobs
Noah Mcfall
Jonah Bailey
Gavin Thompson
Elijah Hatton
Braden McGuire
Ethan Edwards
Ty Tormoehlen
Colton Sons
Wes Proffer
Sam Rockey
Cole Baker
Nolan Conner
Jackson Brookes
Zane Thompson
Levi Marsh
Braeden Collins
Max Klein
Derek Patchett
Bradley Owen
Brock Maschino
Cameron Haste
Micah Yankey
Chase Turner
Bryce Mcintosh
Carter Murphy
Will Proffer
Carter Morris
Ervin Briseno
Cayden Lynott
Alec Elrod

Sam Broady
Jonathan Jones
Lain Emstes
Lawson Grissom

Class Chip Time
SO 00:16:15.28
JR 00:16:31.23
SR 00:16:42.08
JR 00:16:42.99
SR 00:16:44.06
JR 00:16:44.84
JR 00:16:55.63
SR 00:17:09.41
SR 00:17:17.89
SR 00:17:18.08
FR 00:17:21.77
SR 00:17:26.78
SR 00:17:28.61
FR 00:17:35.45
JR 00:17:39.60
SR 00:17:40.32
JR 00:17:42.57
JR 00:17:58.00
FR 00:18:15.57
SR 00:18:31.11
SO 00:18:31.27
SO 00:18:37.72
SO 00:18:38.52
FR 00:18:39.81
SR 00:19:09.29
FR 00:19:09.74
SO 00:19:10.72
JR 00:19:13.17
FR 00:19:20.61
FR 00:19:20.71
JR 00:19:26.96
JR 00:19:31.72
JR 00:19:37.51
JR 00:19:41.09
SO 00:19:43.30
JR 00:19:43.80
FR 00:19:47.25
SR 00:19:52.93
JR 00:19:55.06
JR 00:19:56.02
JR 00:19:58.77
JR 00:20:05.16
FR 00:20:15.15
SR 00:20:20.68
SO 00:20:21.35
JR 00:20:22.82
JR 00:20:24.57
JR 00:20:34.42
JR 00:20:35.11
SO 00:20:39.08
FR 00:21:00.27
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Team

Floyd Central High School
New Albany High School
Floyd Central High School
New Albany High School
Floyd Central High School
Seymour High School
Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School

Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School
Floyd Central High School
Seymour High School

Jennings County High School
Floyd Central High School

Floyd Central High School

Floyd Central High School

New Albany High School

Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
New Albany High School

Jennings County High School

Floyd Central High School

Floyd Central High School

Seymour High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Seymour High School

Seymour High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Floyd Central High School

Columbus East High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jennings County High School
Columbus East High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Columbus East High School
Jeffersonville High School
Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Floyd Central High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

Seymour High School

Seymour High School

Columbus East High School
Columbus East High School

Floyd Central High School
Jeffersonville High School

Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

40

(41)

(42)

43
(44)

45

(46)
47

546
481
532
492
545
544
533
542
514
534
478
516
484
494
518
538
499
493
513
540

Hoosier Hills Boys Conference

JJ Meyers

Brax Huber

Jake Brown
Parker Hammack
Devan Snow
Tristan Dowell
Jacob Evaldi
Rolando Baltazar
Collin Durbin
Isaiah Frazier
Will Deckard
Ryan Hays

Jacob Simmerman
Anthony Lioyd

Eli Peppers
Bryan Ramirez
Zeke Weatherford
Nolan Hughes
Colin Dean

Elijah Turner

FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR

00:21:05.39
00:21:05.78
00:21:12.52
00:21:36.92
00:22:05.51
00:22:16.97
00:22:23.43
00:22:41.19
00:22:46.53
00:23:03.27
00:23:04.93
00:23:23.12
00:23:26.02
00:23:41.07
00:24:30.36
00:24:35.45
00:24:49.98
00:25:41.15
00:26:31.98
00:26:33.99
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Seymour High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
New Albany High School
Columbus East High School
Seymour High School

Seymour High School

New Albany High School

Seymour High School
Jeffersonville High School

New Albany High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Columbus East High School
Jeffersonville High School

New Albany High School
Columbus East High School
Columbus East High School
Jeffersonville High School

New Albany High School
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