### Team Overall Results

### non-Scoring Teams

_					0		
	<u>Place</u>	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score	Name	Average Time	Finishers
	1	Floyd Central High School	00:16:55.88	34			
	2	Jennings County High School	00:17:13.92	47			
	3	New Albany High School	00:18:08.11	83			
	4	Seymour High School	00:18:14.22	89			
	5	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho	00:19:09.21	126			
	6	Columbus East High School	00:19:53.24	162			
	7	Jeffersonville High School	00:22:11.54	206			

Team Results

Plac					Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Sco
1	Floyd Central High Sc	hool			00:16:55.88	12	34
	Team Position Ov	erall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	1	502	Will Conway		00:16:15.28	1
	2	3	508	Weston Naville		00:16:42.08	3
	3	5	507	Mitchel Meier		00:16:44.06	5
	4	11	509	Noah Nifong		00:17:21.77	11
	5	14	500	Luca Cirincione		00:17:35.45	14
	6	15	510	Nathan Wheatley		00:17:39.60	(15)
	7	16	505	Adam Heitz		00:17:40.32	(16)
2	Jennings County High	School			00:17:13.92	12	47
	Team Position Ov	erall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	7	531	Eli Wahlman		00:16:55.63	7
	2	8	521	Lane Elsner		00:17:09.41	8
	3	9	520	Brenden Baker		00:17:17.89	9
	4	10	522	Aiden Ernstes		00:17:18.08	10
	5	13	530	Logan Mcintosh		00:17:28.61	13
	6	18	528	Noah Mcfall		00:17:58.00	(18)
	7	21	524	Elijah Hatton		00:18:31.27	(21)
3	New Albany High Scho	ool			00:18:08.11	9	83
	Team Position Ov	erall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	2	536	Aaron Lord		00:16:31.23	2
	2	4	537	Aidan Lord		00:16:42.99	4
	3	17	535	Ben Jacobs		00:17:42.57	17
	4	20	539	Gavin Thompson		00:18:31.11	20
	5	54	532	Jake Brown		00:21:12.52	40
	6	58	533	Jacob Evaldi		00:22:23.43	(42)
	7	61	534	Isaiah Frazier		00:23:03.27	(44)
4	Seymour High School				00:18:14.22	12	89
	Team Position Ov	erall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	6	543	Jude Bane		00:16:44.84	6
	2	12	549	Michael Proffer		00:17:26.78	12
	3	24	553	Ty Tormoehlen		00:18:39.81	22
	4	26	550	Wes Proffer		00:19:09.74	24
	5	27	552	Sam Rockey		00:19:10.72	25
	6	42	548	Carter Murphy		00:20:05.16	(35)
	7	43	551	Will Proffer		00:20:15.15	(36)
5	Bedford North Lawrence	ce High Sch	10		00:19:09.21	11	126
	Team Position Over	erall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	19	476	Jonah Bailey		00:18:15.57	19
	2	25	485	Colton Sons		00:19:09.29	23
	3	28	477	Cole Baker		00:19:13.17	26
	4	31	486	Zane Thompson		00:19:26.96	28
	5	34	482	Max Klein		00:19:41.09	30
	6	38	480	Cameron Haste		00;19:52.93	(33)
	7	40	487	Chase Turner		00:19:56.02	(34)
6	Columbus East High School				00:19:53.24	9	162
	Team Position Ove	erall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	30	489	Jackson Brookes		00:19:20.71	27
						00.10.20.7	

Printed: 10/2/2021 5:09:35 PM

Hoosier	Hills	Boys	Conference

	3	35	496	Derek Patchett		00:19:43.30	31
	4	45	488	Ervin Briseno		00:20:21.35	37
	5	46	495	Cayden Lynott		00:20:22.82	38
	6	55	492	Parker Hammack		00:21:36.92	(41)
	7	65	494	Anthony Lloyd		00:23:41.07	(46)
7	Jeffersonville High	School			00:22:11.54	6	206
	<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	36	517	Bradley Owen		00:19:43.80	32
	2	48	512	Sam Broady		00:20:34.42	39
	3	60	514	Collin Durbin		00:22:46.53	43
	4	63	516	Ryan Hays		00:23:23.12	45
	5	66	518	Eli Peppers		00:24:30.36	47
	6	70	513	Colin Dean		00:26:31.98	(48)

### Individual Overall Results

<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	502	Will Conway	so	00:16:15.28	Floyd Central High School
2	2	536	Aaron Lord	JR	00:16:31.23	New Albany High School
3	3	508	Weston Naville	SR	00:16:42.08	Floyd Central High School
4	4	537	Aidan Lord	JR	00:16:42.99	New Albany High School
5	5	507	Mitchel Meier	SR	00:16:44.06	Floyd Central High School
6	6	543	Jude Bane	JR	00:16:44.84	Seymour High School
7	7	531	Eli Wahlman	JR	00:16:55.63	Jennings County High School
8	8	521	Lane Elsner	SR	00:17:09.41	Jennings County High School
9	9	520	Brenden Baker	SR	00:17:17.89	Jennings County High School
10	10	522	Aiden Ernstes	SR	00:17:18.08	Jennings County High School
11	11	509	Noah Nifong	FR	00:17:21.77	Floyd Central High School
12	12	549	Michael Proffer	SR	00:17:26.78	Seymour High School
13	13	530	Logan Mcintosh	SR	00:17:28.61	Jennings County High School
14	14	500	Luca Cirincione	FR	00:17:35.45	Floyd Central High School
15	(15)	510	Nathan Wheatley	JR	00:17:39.60	Floyd Central High School
16	(16)	505	Adam Heitz	SR	00:17:40.32	Floyd Central High School
17	17	535	Ben Jacobs	JR	00:17:42.57	New Albany High School
18	(18)	528	Noah Mcfall	JR	00:17:58.00	Jennings County High School
19	19	476	Jonah Bailey	FR	00:18:15.57	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
20	20	539	Gavin Thompson	SR	00:18:31.11	New Albany High School
21	(21)	524	Elijah Hatton	SO	00:18:31.27	Jennings County High School
22	0	506	Braden McGuire	so	00:18:37.72	Floyd Central High School
23	0	503	Ethan Edwards	so	00:18:38.52	Floyd Central High School
24	22	553	Ty Tormoehlen	FR	00:18:39.81	Seymour High School
25	23	485	Colton Sons	SR	00:19:09.29	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
26	24	550	Wes Proffer	FR	00:19:09.74	Seymour High School
27	25	552	Sam Rockey	so	00:19:10.72	Seymour High School
28	26	477	Cole Baker	JR	00:19:13.17	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
29	0	501	Nolan Conner	FR	00:19:20.61	Floyd Central High School
30	27	489	Jackson Brookes	FR	00:19:20.71	Columbus East High School
31	28	486	Zane Thompson	JR	00:19:26.96	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
32	0	526	Levi Marsh	JR	00:19:31.72	Jennings County High School
33	29	490	Braeden Collins	JR	00:19:37.51	Columbus East High School
34	30	482	Max Klein	JR	00:19:41.09	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
35	31	496	Derek Patchett	so	00:19:43.30	Columbus East High School
36	32	517	Bradley Owen	JR	00:19:43.80	Jeffersonville High School
37	0	527	Brock Maschino	FR	00:19:47.25	Jennings County High School
38	(33)	480	Cameron Haste	SR	00:19:52.93	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
39	0	511	Micah Yankey	JR	00:19:55.06	Floyd Central High School
40	(34)	487	Chase Turner	JR	00:19:56.02	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
41	0	529	Bryce Mcintosh	JR	00:19:58.77	Jennings County High School
42	(35)	548	Carter Murphy	JR	00:20:05.16	Seymour High School
43	(36)	551	Will Proffer	FR	00:20:15.15	Seymour High School
44	0	547	Carter Morris	SR	00:20:20.68	Seymour High School
45	37	488	Ervin Briseno	so	00:20:21.35	Columbus East High School
46	38	495	Cayden Lynott	JR	00:20:22.82	Columbus East High School
47	0	504	Alec Elrod	JR	00:20:24.57	Floyd Central High School
48	39	512	Sam Broady	JR	00:20:34.42	Jeffersonville High School
49	0	525	Jonathan Jones	JR	00:20:35.11	Jennings County High School
50	0	523	Lain Ernstes	SO	00:20:39.08	Jennings County High School
51	0	479	Lawson Grissom	FR	00:21:00.27	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
						J.,

52	0	546	JJ Meyers	FR	00:21:05.39	Seymour High School
53	0	481	Brax Huber	JR	00:21:05.78	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
54	40	532	Jake Brown	so	00:21:12.52	New Albany High School
55	(41)	492	Parker Hammack	SO	00:21:36.92	Columbus East High School
56	0	545	Devan Snow	SO	00:22:05.51	Seymour High School
57	0	544	Tristan Dowell	FR	00:22:16.97	Seymour High School
58	(42)	533	Jacob Evaldi	FR	00:22:23.43	New Albany High School
59	0	542	Rolando Baltazar	JR	00:22:41.19	Seymour High School
60	43	514	Collin Durbin	SR	00:22:46.53	Jeffersonville High School
61	(44)	534	Isaiah Frazier	FR	00:23:03.27	New Albany High School
62	0	478	Will Deckard	SR	00:23:04.93	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
63	45	516	Ryan Hays	SR	00:23:23.12	Jeffersonville High School
64	0	484	Jacob Simmerman	SR	00:23:26.02	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
65	(46)	494	Anthony Lloyd	JR	00:23:41.07	Columbus East High School
66	47	518	Eli Peppers	so	00:24:30.36	Jeffersonville High School
67	0	538	Bryan Ramirez	FR	00:24:35.45	New Albany High School
68	0	499	Zeke Weatherford	FR	00:24:49.98	Columbus East High School
69	0	493	Nolan Hughes	SO	00:25:41.15	Columbus East High School
70	(48)	513	Colin Dean	FR	00:26:31.98	Jeffersonville High School
71	0	540	Elijah Turner	JR	00:26:33.99	New Albany High School